Realize Your Potential
Huawei AR3200 Series
Enterprise Routers Datasheet
AR3200 Series Enterprise Routers
With its flexible modular design, the Huawei AR3200 series enterprise routers are designed to provide
secure unified voice and data communication with exceptional performance and scalability to meet the
demands of today's enterprise requirements.
* The 3200 series routers only has one model AR3260 now, but we will add more new models in future.

(v1/v2c/v3), NTP, CWMP, Auto-Config, deployment using USB disk, CLI
10   AR3200
Ordering Information
AR3260 Chassis Model Description
AR0M0036SA00 AR3260,Service and Router Unit 40,4 SIC,2 WSIC,4 XSIC,350W AC Power
AR0M0036BA00 AR3260,Service and Router Unit 80,4 SIC,2 WSIC,4 XSIC,350W AC Power
AR0M0036BD00 AR3260,Service and Router Unit 80,4 SIC,2 WSIC,4 XSIC,350W DC Power
AR0MNTEH10501
BT-NTE-H105 Bundle(Includes AR3260 Base Configuration, eSFP-GE-Multi-
mode Optical Transceiver,10m LC/PC-LC/PC Multi-mode Patch Cord and
Britain type Power Cable)
AR32-200-AC AR3260,SRU200,4 SIC,2 WSIC,4 XSIC,350W AC Power
AR32-400-AC AR3260,SRU400,4 SIC,2 WSIC,4 XSIC,350W AC Power
How to Configure the Modular AR3200 Router
The AR 3260 router features a modular chassis with slots that can be configured to meet customer requirements. There
are ten chassis options:
• • Main control board SRU 40 with AC power supply
• • Main control board SRU 40 with DC power supply
• • Main control board SRU 80 with AC power supply
• • Main control board SRU 80 with DC power supply
• • Main control board SRU 200 with AC power supply
• • Main control board SRU 200 with DC power supply
• • Main control board SRU 400 with AC power supply
• • Main control board SRU 400 with DC power supply
• • Main control board SRU 100E with AC power supply
• • Main control board SRU 100E with DC power supply
NOTE: A separate fan module is required for all AR3260 chassis.
Service Cards
After selecting a chassis option, customers can provision the router chassis with one of four available DSP cards as well as
interface cards to meet their requirements.
The optional interface cards include SIC, WSIC, and XSIC. Two SIC slots can be used as one WSIC slot by removing the
guide rail. Two WSIC slots can be used as one XSIC slot by removing the panel. The DSP card fits into the DSP slot and
works with the FXO/FXS/ISDN/VE1 voice card.
Software
Basic software that supports routing, switching, voice service, and security is included with all models, along with product
documentation. Licensed software is available to support optional features, such as AC.
Begin by ordering the chassis, control board, power supply, and fan module. Then select a DSP card (if
required), interface modules, any special licenses as well as any desired accessories (SD card or USB disk).
Tables 5 - 13 list the part numbers to use when ordering components.
Table 5: Chassis Options and Fan Module
 AR3200   11
AR3260 Chassis Model Description
AR3260-100E-AC AR3260,Service and Router Unit 100E,4 SIC,2 WSIC,4 XSIC,350W AC Pow
AR3260-2X100E-AC
AR3260,2 Service and Router Unit 100E,4 SIC,2 WSIC,4 XSIC,2 350W AC
Power
AR3260 AR3260 Integrated Chassis Components
AR3260-FAN Fan Module for AR3260
Main Control Board Description
AR01SRU2C Service and Router Unit 40,3GE WAN(2GE Combo),2 USB,3 DSP Slots
AR01SRU3B Service and Router Unit 80,3GE WAN(2GE Combo),2 USB,3 DSP Slots
AR-SRU200 Service and Router Unit 200